GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3010
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011

SEPARATIST ACTNVITIES
Bais Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of separatist activities in certain educational institutions in the State of Jammu and Kashmir; and

(b) if so, the details and the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)

(@) & (b): There are no reports of separatists activities in the educational institutions, but there are reports of students in educational institutions having participated in the programme given by separatists from time to time.
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